



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5435/2017, CM No. 22868/2017**
H.C. PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

03.07.2017

There is no representation for the petitioner even on the second call.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 4th July, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 03, 2017/ak