



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017, CM No. 22868/2017

H.C. PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **04.07.2017**

CM No. 22868/2017 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5435/2017

Re-notify on 17th August, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 04, 2017/jg