



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017

H.C. PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

17.08.2017

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 21st September, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 17, 2017/jg