



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017

H.C. PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate

Versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.S. Dateer, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **15.02.2018**

Petitioner's counsel submits that pleadings are complete.

Rule.

List alongwith W.P.(C) 495/2010 titled *R.K. Chaudhary (Raj Kumar Chaudhary) Vs. GNCTD and Ors.* in the category of 'Regulars'.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2018

V