



\$~R-54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017

H.C. PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 06.12.2018

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that both matters are coming in the week commencing 13.12.2018.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed in the week commencing 13.12.2018.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 06, 2018

rd