

\$~95 & 96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017

H.C. PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through None.

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **09.07.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Renotify on 09.10.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 09, 2019/ab