



\$~3, 39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10197/2017 & CM APPL. 41287/2019**

G. K. CHOUDAHRY

Through: Mr. A. K. Vashishtha and Mr. Rakesh
Kr Singh, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 5435/2017**

H.C. PANDEY

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal and Mr. Girish
Pandey, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 5662/2017**

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioners

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION COMPANY LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Preeti Thakur, Mr.
Saahil Gupta, Mr. Deepak Bhati, Mr.
Shivendra and Mr. Tamim Qadri,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Wasim Qadri, learned senior counsel appearing for the



respondent submits by pointing out to para 3 of the counter affidavit that certain relevant documents indicating that the office order dated 23.07.1997 was only in respect of the persons/officers who have not been granted promotion. Learned senior counsel submits that the documents in support thereto have inadvertently not been filed alongwith the counter affidavit.

2. Learned senior counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to place on record such documents as are relevant in support of the contention in para-3 of the counter affidavit.

3. Respondent is also directed to place all such orders prior to 23.07.1997 as also subsequent thereto to assist this Court.

4. The parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with a cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today.

5. List of judgments may also be filed separately.

6. List for consideration on 18.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Aj