



\$~67 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2013 & CM APPL. 50975/2018**

M.K. SAINI

.....Petitioner

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GEN. CO. LTD

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 10197/2017 & CM APPL. 41287/2019**

G. K. CHOUDAHRY

.....Petitioner

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
COMPANY LTD.

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 5435/2017**

H.C. PANDEY

.....Petitioner

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER
GENERATION CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 5662/2017**

PREM RAJ SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER
GENERATION CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 1992/2019**

SHRI ARVIND KUMAR NAYAR

.....Petitioner

versus



INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
CO. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. S.N. Gautam, Advocate for Petitioner in Item Nos. 67 & 71.

Mr. A.K. Vashishtha and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item No. 68.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal and Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item Nos. 69 & 70.

Ms. Preeti Thakur, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 04.04.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2025/MR