



\$~29 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 6669/2013, CM APPL. 50975/2018

M. K. SAINIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GEN. CO. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

30

W.P.(C) 10197/2017, CM APPL. 41287/2019

G. K. CHOUDAHRYPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Vashishtha and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION COMPANY LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

31

+ W.P.(C) 5435/2017

H.C. PANDEYPetitioner

Through: Mr Ravinder Agarwal, Mr Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

32

W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr Ravinder Agarwal, Mr Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr Vasu Agarwal,



Advocates.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

33

W.P.(C) 1992/2019

SHRI ARVIND KUMAR NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. List for arguments on 14.10.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/R